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charge by any member of the public at the Department of 
Education, Head Office, National Mutual Building, 
Featherston Street, Wellington, and at regional offices. 

Dated at Wellington this 3rd day of August 1988. 

C. HENSHILWOOD, for Acting Director-General of 
Education. 
go8666 

lntemal Affairs 
Films Act 1983 

Chief Censor's Decision: 1-29 July 1988 
Pursuant to section 21 of the Films Act 1983, the entries in the Register for the above period are hereby published. 

Key to Decisions 
G-Approved for general exhibition. 
GY-Approved for general exhibition: recommended as more suitable for persons 13 years of age and over. 
GA-Approved for general exhibition: recommended as more suitable for adults. 
G*-Approved for general exhibition: ......... (as specified). 
R(age)-Approved for exhibition: only to persons ......... years of age and over (as specified). 
RP(age)-Approved for exhibition: only to persons ......... years of age and over and to any person under that age when 

accompanied by that person's parent or guardian. 
R*-Approved for exhibition only ......... (as specified). 
Ex-Exempted from examination and approved for exhibition ......... (with any conditions as specified). 

Schedule 

Applicant 

1 July 1988 

New Zealand Federation 
of Film Societies 

New Zealand Film 
Commission 

New Zealand FIim 
Commission 

New Zealand Federation 
of Film Societies 

New Zealand Film 
Commission 

New Zealand Film 
Commission 

New Zealand Federation 
of Film Societies 

New Zealand Film 
Commission 

New Zealand Federation 
of Film Societies 

New Zealand Federation 
of FIim Societies 

4 July 1988 

Amalgamated Theatres 
Warner Bros 
Kerrtdge Odeon FIim 

Distributors 
New Zealand Federation 

of Film Societies 
Columbia Films (N.Z.) 

Ltd. 
Twentieth Century Fox 

Distribution (N .Z.) Ltd. 

5 July 1988 

New Zealand Federation 
of Film Societies 

New Zealand Federation 
of Film Societies 

New Zealand Federation 
of Film Societies 

New Zealand Federation 
of Film Societies 

New Zealand Federation 
of Film Societies 

New Zealand Federation 
of FIim Societies 

New Zealand Federation 
of Film Societies 

New Zealand Federation 
of Film Societies 

6 July 1988 
New Zealand Federation 

of FIim Societies 

New Zealand Federation 
of Film Societies 

Goethe lnstitut 

Maker 

Varga Csaba 

Shereen Maloney 

Melanie Read 

Patricia Rozema 

Shereen Maloney 

William Keddell 

Jenny Wilkes 

Vincent Ward 

Joan Ashworth 

Chuck Workman 

Cannon Pictures 
George Roy Hill 
Volker Schlandorff 

Alain Resnals 

Fogwood. lndieprod 

New World Pictures 

Asifa 

Prue Burch 

Gregor Nicholas 

John Lasseter 

G. W. Pabst 

John Lasseter 

Patrice Leconte 

Sue Marx 

Eric Rohmer 

Dennis O'Rourke 

Rainer Werner 
Fassbinder 

Title Sllent(S) 
or 

Traller(T) 

AUGUSZTA FERFIT 
VAR 

DOC 

HOOKS AND 
FEELERS 

l"VE HEARD THE 
MERMAIDS 
SINGING 

IRENE 59 

THE MAINTENANCE 
OF SILENCE 

MAKING WAVES 

A STATE OF SIEGE 

THE WEB 

WORDS 

Barfly (T No. 1) 
FUNNY FARM 
A Gathering of Old 

Men (T No. 1) 
MELO 

Punchline (T No. 1) 

The Return of the Killer 
Tomatoes (T No. 1) 

ACADEMY LEADER 
VARIATIONS 

DANCE OF THE 
ELEMENTS 

HEY PARIS 

LUXOJR. 

PANDORA"S BOX 

RED"S DREAM 

TANDEM 

YOUNG AT HEART 

4 ADVENTURES DE 
REINETTE ET 
MIRABELLE 

'"CANNIBAL TOURS'" 

DAS KLEINE CHAOS 

No. 
of 

Coples Gauge 

35mm 

100 VHS 

100 VHS 

35mm 

100 VHS 

100 VHS 

35mm 

100 VHS 

35mm 

35mm 

1 35mm 
1 35mm 
4 35mm 

35mm 

35mm 

35mm 

35mm 

16mm 

35mm 

35mm 

35mm 

35mm 

35mm 

16mm 

35mm 

35mm 

16mm 

Running 
Time 

Minutes 

4.0 

19.0 

47.0 

83.5 

11.0 

21.5 

13.0 

49.0 

18.0 

12.0 

2.0 
103.0 

2.0 

112.5 

2.0 

2.0 

6.0 

17.5 

18.0 

2.0 

111.0 

4.0 

92.0 

29.0 

100.5 

70.5 

9.5 

Reason for 
Refusal, 

Excisions, 
or Alterations 

Decision 
and 

Cert. No. 

G 

GA 

GY 

GA 

GA 

GA 

GA 

GY 

GA 

GA 

G 
GY 
GA 

GA 

G 

GA 

GA 

G 

GA 

G 

GA 

G 

GA 

G 

GA 

GY 

GA 

Country 
of 

Origin 

Hungary 

N.Z. 

N.Z. 

Canada 

N.Z. 

N.Z. 

U.K. 

N.Z. 

U.K. 

U.S.A. 

U.S.A. 
U.S.A. 
U.S.A. 

France 

U.S.A. 

U.S.A. 

Sweden 

N.Z. 

N.Z. 

U.S.A. 

Germany 

U.S.A. 

France 

U.S.A. 

France 

Australia 

West 
Germany 

Remarks 

No dialogue. 

French dialogue, English 
subtitles. 

No dialogue. 

Silent. 

French dialogue, English 
subtitles. 

English subtitles. 


