charge by any member of the public at the Department of Education, Head Office, National Mutual Building, Featherston Street, Wellington, and at regional offices.

Dated at Wellington this 3rd day of August 1988.

C. HENSHILWOOD, for Acting Director-General of Education. go8666

Internal Affairs

Films Act 1983

Chief Censor's Decision: 1-29 July 1988

Pursuant to section 21 of the Films Act 1983, the entries in the Register for the above period are hereby published.

Key to Decisions

G—Approved for general exhibition.

GY-Approved for general exhibition: recommended as more suitable for persons 13 years of age and over.

GA—Approved for general exhibition: recommended as more suitable for adults.

G*—Approved for general exhibition: (as specified).

RP(age)—Approved for exhibition: only to persons years of age and over and to any person under that age when accompanied by that person's parent or guardian.

R*—Approved for exhibition only (as specified).

Ex—Exempted from examination and approved for exhibition (with any conditions as specified).

Schedule

Concuir		Title Silent(S)	No.		Running Time	Reason for Refusal, Excisions.	Decision and	Country of	
Applicant	Maker	Trailer(T)	Copies	Gauge	Minutes	or Alterations	Cert. No.	Origin	Remarks
1 July 1988									
New Zealand Federation of Film Societies	Varga Csaba	AUGUSZTA FERFIT VAR	1	35 mm	4.0		G	Hungary	No dialogue.
New Zealand Film Commission	Shereen Maloney	DOC	100	VHS	19.0		GA	N.Z.	
New Zealand Film Commission	Melanie Read	HOOKS AND FEELERS	100	VHS	47.0		GY	N.Z.	
New Zealand Federation of Film Societies	Patricia Rozema	I'VE HEARD THE MERMAIDS SINGING	1	35 mm	83.5		GA	Canada	
New Zealand Film Commission	Shereen Maloney	IRENE 59	100	VHS	11.0		GA	N.Z.	
New Zealand Film Commission	William Keddell	THE MAINTENANCE OF SILENCE	100	VHS	21.5		GA	N.Z.	
New Zealand Federation of Film Societies	Jenny Wilkes	MAKING WAVES	1	35 mm	13.0		GA	U.K.	
New Zealand Film Commission	Vincent Ward	A STATE OF SIEGE	100	VHS	49.0		GY	N.Z.	
New Zealand Federation of Film Societies	Joan Ashworth	THE WEB	1	35 mm	18.0		GA	U.K.	
New Zealand Federation of Film Societies	Chuck Workman	WORDS	1	35 mm	12.0		GA	U.S.A.	
4 July 1988									
Amalgamated Theatres Warner Bros	Cannon Pictures George Roy Hill	Barfly (T No. 1) FUNNY FARM	1	35 mm 35 mm	2.0 103.0		G GY	U.S.A.	
Kerridge Odeon Film Distributors	Volker Schlandorff	A Gathering of Old Men (T No. 1)	4	35 mm	2.0		GA	U.S.A. U.S.A.	
New Zealand Federation of Film Societies	Alain Resnais	MELO	1	35 mm	112.5		GA	France	French dialogue, English subtitles.
Columbia Films (N.Z.) Ltd.	Fogwood, Indieprod	Punchline (T No. 1)	1	35 mm	2.0		G	U.S.A.	suotties.
Twentieth Century Fox Distribution (N.Z.) Ltd.	New World Pictures	The Return of the Killer Tomatoes (T No. 1)	1	35 mm	2.0		GA	U.S.A.	
5 July 1988									
New Zealand Federation of Film Societies	Asifa	ACADEMY LEADER VARIATIONS	1	35 mm	6.0		GA	Sweden	No dialogue.
New Zealand Federation of Film Societies	Prue Burch	DANCE OF THE ELEMENTS	1	16 mm	17.5		G	N.Z.	
New Zealand Federation of Film Societies	Gregor Nicholas	HEY PARIS	1	35 mm	18.0		GA	N.Z.	
New Zealand Federation of Film Societies	John Lasseter	LUXO JR.	1	35 mm	2.0		G	U.S.A.	
New Zealand Federation of Film Societies	G. W. Pabst	PANDORA'S BOX	1	35 mm	111.0		GA	Germany	Silent.
New Zealand Federation of Film Societies	John Lasseter	RED'S DREAM	1	35 mm	4.0		G	U.S.A.	
New Zealand Federation of Film Societies	Patrice Leconte	TANDEM	1	35 mm	92.0		GA	France	French dialogue, English subtitles.
New Zealand Federation of Film Societies	Sue Marx	YOUNG AT HEART	1	16 mm	29.0		G	U.S.A.	
6 July 1988									
New Zealand Federation of Film Societies	Eric Rohmer	4 ADVENTURES DE REINETTE ET MIRABELLE	1	35 mm	100.5		GA	France	
New Zealand Federation of Film Societies	Dennis O'Rourke	"CANNIBAL TOURS"	1	35 mm	70.5		GY	Australia	
Goethe Institut	Rainer Werner Fassbinder	DAS KLEINE CHAOS	1	16 mm	9.5		GA	West Germany	English subtitles.